Proposed Changes to the IEEE Region 3 By Laws

The following changes are proposed to the IEEE Region 3 Bylaws in relation to the proposed new Region 3 Committee structure.

- 1. References to "Professional Activities Operations" shall be changed to "Professional Activities."
- 2. References to "Member Engagement and Life Cycle" shall be changed to "Member Activities."
- 3. References to "Strategic Planning" shall be changed to "Strategic Operations and Support."
- 4. References to "Communications" in regard to a Region committee shall be changed to "Section Support."

Revised 16 March 2017, glv